

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 261 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

SOVAN KUMAR DASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after summer vacation.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall file an affidavit as to whether they are continuing and on what basis after the High Court had quashed the appointment of candidates who had secured less than 50% marks in the written test and the SLP was dismissed by this court.

(Shashi Sareen) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master