

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 250 OF 2008

MADHUMITA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 254 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. M.D.Noorullah, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. S.Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

ill The recruitment process of the State of Orissa shall continue to f  
up the 16 vacancies subject to the result of the writ petitions.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER