

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 250 OF 2008

MADHUMITA DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 254 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post for final disposal.

We make it clear that the pendency of these writ petitions before this
Court will not stand in the way of the High Court in absorbing the petitioners in the
Fast Track Courts.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master