

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 261 OF 2008

SOVAN KUMAR DASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post for final disposal along with W.P.(C) 250/08.

We make it clear that the pendency of these writ petitions before this
Court will not stand in the way of the High Court in absorbing the petitioners in the

Fast Track Courts.
(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master