

\ITEM NO.MM-H

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 250 OF 2008

MADHUMITA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 254 of 2008

Date: 11/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M.PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr.S.Misra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the record of proceedings dated 19.01.2009, instead of 'Fast Track
Courts', 'Cadre of District Judges' may be read.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master