

X  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
I . A . N O . 4

I N  
W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O ( s ) . 2 5 0 & 2 5 4 O F 2 0 0 8

MADHUMITA DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Piniki Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, Applications I.A.No.4 in  
WP(C)Nos.250 & 254/2008 are dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I . A . N O . 4

I N

W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O . 2 5 0 O F 2 0 0 8

MADHUMITA DAS & ORS. ..Applicants

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. ..Respondents

AND

I . A . N O . 4

I N

W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O . 2 5 4 O F 2 0 0 8

PRAKASH KUMAR RATH

..Applicant

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

..Respondents

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants in IA No.4 in WP(C)No.250/2012 and Mr. Pinaki Misra, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant in IA No.4 in WP(C)No.254/2012 and we are not inclined to further clarify paragraphs 123 and 146 of the judgment dated 19.4.2012 as prayed.

Applications I.A.No.4 in WP(C)Nos.250 & 254/2008 are dismissed.

.....J.  
[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI  
JULY 25, 2012

.....J.  
[SWATANTER KUMAR]